Revenue registered for the financial year 2005, for an amount of 118 million Euros, markedly superior to the 110
million which had been  forecast, was evidence of the positive trend of business during this period.  The excellent trend
in sales determined an increase in profits, which, also in this case, were well over those which had been forecast at the
beginning of the year for the operating revenue. In this situation of rapid growth of their activities, the Group completed
the quotation on the Nasdaq market of the stock of the American subsidiary Cynosure, thus considerably reinforcing
their financial position and creating the base necessary for their further expansion.  Moreover, the sale of the Cynosure
shares which took place as part of the same operation gave the Group the opportunity to achieve an important capital
gains for which the results before taxes are evident; they are, in fact,  double the results before taxes of the preceding
financial year which were considered at the time an exceptionally good.

The following table shows the division of amounts invoiced among the various sectors of activity of the Group during
the financial period 2005, compared with the same data for the same period last year.

 31/12/2005 Inc% 31/12/2004 Inc% Var%

Industrial systems and lasers  19.395  16,39%  16.302 17,25% 18,97%
Medical and aesthetic lasers  84.017  70,99%  63.133 66,79% 33,08%
Research and  Development  87  0,07%  536 0,57% -83,83%
Service  14.845  12,54%  14.549 15,39% 2,03%

Total  118.343  100,00%  94.519 100,00% 25,21%

The consolidated growth rate therefore is over 25%, well above the estimated growth rates for comparable markets.
The excellent trend in the medical and aesthetic sector in any case is also reflected by significant progress in the
industrial sector which, during  2005 began again to give satisfactory results.
The growth rate of 33% in the medical sector, and in particular in that of aesthetic applications, shows how this field is
going through a particularly favourable phase; our main competitors in this sector have also shown excellent results,
and the success in placing the Cynosure shares on the market demonstrates, through the interest of the financial market,